# 505407898 04/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5454692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
ERIC HOLMES			04/02/2019				
GARY OSTRANDER			04/01/2019				
	ΠΛΤΛ						
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		A STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH	H FOUNDATION, INC.				
	FLORID	DA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH ADITIONS WAY, SUITE 300	H FOUNDATION, INC.				
Name:	FLORID 874 TR		H FOUNDATION, INC.				
Name: Street Address:	FLORID 874 TR	ADITIONS WAY, SUITE 300 HASSEE	H FOUNDATION, INC.				

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15584952				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(352)372-5800					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
<b>Phone:</b> 352-3		75-8100				
Email:	GPL@SLEPATENTS.COM					
Correspondent Name:	GLENN P. LADWIG					
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 142950					
Address Line 4:	GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FSU.115XC1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GLENN P. LADWIG				
SIGNATURE:		/GLENNPLADWIG/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/03/2019				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=2NW6676-Exec-Assignment#page1.tif						
source=2NW6676-Exec-Assignment#page2.tif						
ource=2NW6676-Exec-Assignment#page3.tif						

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENT OF ZIKA VIRUS INFECTIONS USING ALPHA-GLUCOSIDASE INHIBITORS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

If filed May 2, 2017, Serial No. 15/584,952,

WHEREAS, FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., having an office at 874 Traditions Way, Suite 300, Tallahassee, FL 32306-4166, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of our employment/appointment with FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

W3DOCS\1610\F8U.115XC1\A8SIGNMENT\2JV4099 DOC/mv

Page 1 of 3

### PATENT REEL: 048776 FRAME: 0216

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>, 2019</u>

Address:

My Commission Expires: 12/1/20

Signed ERIC HOLMES 8068 Lantern Light LN

Tallahassee, FL 32312

State of Florida

County of Leon

On this <u>2</u> day of <u>4774</u>, 20/2, personally appeared before me the above-named ERIC HOLMES, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Seelery alf

SEAL

BEVERLYN W. SAMUELS MY COMMISSION # GG052897 EXPIRES December 05, 2020

W/DOCS/1610/FSU/115X/CF-ASSIGMMENT/2/V4099.DOC/mv

Page 2 of 3

# PATENT REEL: 048776 FRAME: 0217

Docket No. FSU.115XC1

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	y hand	this	15th	day	of
hail		20 9 .								
, ()							and the second second	And the second se		

. Martin Signed t warmen y STRANDER GARY Ø 8999 Winged Foot Dr.

Tallahassee, FL 32312

Address:

State of Florida

County of Leon

On this 4 day of 4 or 20, 20, personally appeared before me the abovenamed GARY OSTRANDER, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, each for himself, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: April 3, 2024

KELLY STARKE Commission # GG 052605 Expires April 3, 2021 Sonder Thru Trey Fain Insurance 805-385-7018

Page 3 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 048776 FRAME: 0218

W\\DOC8\1610\FSU.115XC1\ASSIGNMENT\2JV4099.DOC/mv